 1
211211211211
AEW100 无线计量仪表
AEW100 wireless measurement meter
安装使用说明书 V1.3
Instruction V1.3
Acrel Co,.Ltd
 2

different loadings.
2222 产品型号规格产品型号规格产品型号规格产品型号规格 Product specificationProduct specificationProduct specificationProduct specification
2.1 AEW100 主体模块命名规则 Naming rule of main part
注注注注：：：：
1.D101.D101.D101.D10 和和和和 D15D15D15D15 不带测温功能不带测温功能不带测温功能不带测温功能；；；；
2.2.2.2.可选择可选择可选择可选择外置吸盘天线外置吸盘天线外置吸盘天线外置吸盘天线，，，，标配线长标配线长标配线长标配线长 2 米米米米。。。。
Note:
1. Type D10 and D15 do not adapt the function of temperature measurement;
2. There is a mobile antenna lay outside can be chosen, and the length of wire is 2 meters.
 6
2.2 配套互感器命名规则 Naming rule of mutual inductor
2.3 规格型号 Model and specification
表 1 AEW100 配套互感器规格型号
Chart 1 Mutual inductor specification
电压规格
Voltage
电流规格
Current
配套计量互感器
Mutual inductor
配套内部测温互感器
Inside mutual inductor of temperature
measurement
3×220/380V
3×1.5(6)A AKH-0.66/K-10
3×1.5(6)A AKH-0.66/K-15
3×20(100)A AKH-0.66/K-20 AKH-0.66/K-20/TN
3×40(200)A AKH-0.66/K-20 AKH-0.66/K-20/TN
3×80(400)A AKH-0.66/K-20 AKH-0.66/K-20/TN
3×80(400)A AKH-0.66/K-36 AKH-0.66/K-36/TN
3×120(600)A AKH-0.66/K-36 AKH-0.66/K-36/TN
3333 技术参数技术参数技术参数技术参数    Technical parameterTechnical parameterTechnical parameterTechnical parameter
3.1 无线计量模块 Wireless measurement module
表 2 AEW100 主要功能